m PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FO PATENT			
District U.S. Potent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Name of conveying party(ies) OSHIKAZU HONJI	Name: YAMAHA CORPORATION		
	Internal Address:		
Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes $\overline{X}$ No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 10-1 Nakazawa-cho, Naka-ku		
X Assignment	City: Hamamatsu-shi		
Joint Research Agreement	State:Shizuoka-Ken		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: JapanZip:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.		
	attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title		
Z800	8. Payment Information 051270-0382318		
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90017-5406	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
State: CAZip:	b. Deposit Account Number 033975		
Fax Number. (213) 629-1033	Authorized User Name Roger R. Wise		
Ernail Address: roger.wise@pillsburylaw.com			
	November 25, 2009		
Roger R. Wise, Reg. No. 31204	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
Name of Person Signing	but should be faved to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 023576 FRAME: 0737** 

Nov-25-2009 12:15pm	From-PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	+2136291033	T-717	P.003/003 F-085
				H9227(15
			Inventions mad	
Please return signed	/recorded to:	E01	cuted with or aft	er application
			. Dkt. PMS	Client Ref.
Intellectual Property	Group USA Patent A Sole or Jo		NI#	Global Police
NONPROVISIONA	ASSIGNN		l	NONPROVISIONAL
	OF NONPROVISION			
the undersigned, to	In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10. wit:	00) and other good and	J valuable consid	deration paid to each of
INSERT	(1) Yoshikazu HONJI			
NAME(S) OF				
INVENTOR(S)				
the receipt and suf and transfer(s) unt	ficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the c:			
INSERT	YAMAHA CORPORATION of 10-1, Nakaza		namatsu-sni, Si	IZUUNA-Nett, Japan
NAME(S) OF				
ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)				
(hereinafter designated " any and aff divisions, cot	ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States atinuations, substitutes, and relssues thereof; and all resulting pate	of America as defined in 35 U. nts, known as 	S.C. 100, in the invent	ion and all applications including
TITLE OF	ACOUSTIC STRUCTURE AND ACOUST	<del></del>		
INVENTION				
	for which the undersigned executed an appli	cation for Letters Pate	nts of the United	States of America:
<u>NOTE</u> → →	(A) even date herewith			
(Complete line A, B and/or C	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 12/584,180	filed		<del></del> -
		States Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks to is	sue said Letters Patent to the said
ASSIGNEE, for its inter hereinafter act on beh	rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and eague of any and of said ASSIGNEE; its function of the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any paper in the invention hereby transfer the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLF he undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLF	ers for ASSIGNEE, its successi	ors, assigns and legal r	epresentatives, deemed essential by
	NTOR	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>		
1): Vome: You	oshikazu HONJI	2009.10.22	_	

RECORDED: 11/25/2009

PATENT REEL: 023576 FRAME: 0738